PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Bill of Sale

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth S. Eiler as Trustee of Boydstun Metal Works, Inc.	08/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toyota Motor Credit Corporation	
Street Address:	19001 S. Western Avenue, EF12	
City:	Torrance	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90509	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11482783
Patent Number:	7419342
Patent Number:	7344343
Patent Number:	7329075
Patent Number:	7114897
Patent Number:	7025547
Patent Number:	6435785
Patent Number:	6237926
Patent Number:	6171036
Patent Number:	5836730
Patent Number:	5746554
Patent Number:	5755540

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)720-0182

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

REEL: 023234 FRAME: 0187

PATENT

500963206

Phone: 949-224-6282

Email: patent@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra P. Thompson

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Ave., Ste. 800
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612-0514

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T1083-0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sandra P. Thompson

Total Attachments: 5

source=BillOfSale#page1.tif

source=BillOfSale#page2.tif

source=BillOfSale#page3.tif

source=BillOfSale#page4.tif source=BillOfSale#page5.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Toyota Motor Credit Corporation			
Kenneth S. Eiler as Trustee of Boydstun Metal Works Inc.	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 19901 S. Western Avenue, EF12			
Execution Date(s) August 28, 2009 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Torrance			
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	State: CA			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip 90509			
○ Other Bill of Sale	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 7419342, 7344343, 7329075, 7114897, 7025547, 6435785, 6237926, 6171036, 5836730, 5746545, 5755540 tached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 12			
Name: Sandra P. Thompson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 480.00			
Internal Address:	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Buchalter Nemer	Enclosed			
18400 Von Karman Blvd., Suite 800	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Irvine	8. Payment Information			
State: CA Zip:92612-0514				
Phone Number: 949-224-6282	Deposit Account Number _500977			
Fax Number: 949 720-0182	'			
Email Address: patent@buchalter.com	Authorized User Name Buchalter Nemer			
9. Signature: Signature	9/15/3009 Date			
Signatuile / / Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

BILL OF SALE

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, KENNETH S. EILER, in his capacity as the trustee of Boydstun Metal Works, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Seller"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORPORATION, a California corporation ("Buyer"), all of the personal property of Seller listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Personal Property"), and all of the intellectual property of Seller listed in Exhibit B attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Intellectual Property"), each as pursuant to that certain Motion and Notice of Intent to Settle and Compromise and Order Thereon, dated April 28, 2009, regarding Case No. 09-32359-elp7, in the United States Bankruptcy Court, District of Oregon (collectively, the "Settlement").

The foregoing conveyance is made pursuant to, and is subject to the terms and conditions of the Settlement and that certain Intellectual Property Assignment, dated concurrently herewith (the "IPA"). Except to the extent expressly set forth in the Settlement or the IPA, Seller has not made, and does not make, any representations or warranties, express or implied, as to, concerning or with respect to the Personal Property or the Intellectual Property, except that Seller represents and warrants that Seller owns the Personal Property and Intellectual Property free and clear of all liens, security interests and encumbrances.

[Remainder Of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signatures Appear On Following Page]

BN 3934133v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has executed this Bill of Sale as of this day of August, 2009.

Kenneth S. Eiler, in his capacity as trustee

BN 3934133v2

EXHIBIT A

Personal Property

The Sterling and Peterbilt trucks together with any car carriers and forklifts located at the Time Oil Road facility, the Sever Road facility or where otherwise located.

BN 3934133v2

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Patent Number	Title
7,419,342	Vehicle transporter with screw actuators
7,344,343	Vehicle support and retention system for a vehicle transporter
7,329,075	Vehicle support and retention system for a vehicle transporter
7,114,897	Vehicle support and retention system for a vehicle transporter
7,025,547	Vehicle transporter with screw actuators
6,435,785	Vehicle transporter having resiliently-biased locking system
6,237,926	Independent suspension for a vehicle
6,171,036	Adjustable platform tie-down system for vehicle transporter
5,836,730	Tie-down system for vehicle transporter
5,746,554	Tie-down method for vehicle transporter
5,755,540	Vehicle transporter
Serial No. 11/482,783	Vehicle transporter with screw actuators

Trademark

BOYDSTUN

BN 3934133v2

RECORDED: 09/15/2009